Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)                 SMD4532 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A4/2024-01-19
File Number: SP-GDT-004 Page 1 of 6
HSF
Description
  Gas discharge tubes (GDT) use noble gasses enclosed in

l General telecom
equipment
Part Number Code
Surface Mount Package Product Series
Size: 4.5mm*3.2mm*2.7mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
DC Spark-over Voltage
Tolerance  N: ±30%
S M D 4 5 3 2 - x x x N F
8/20μs Impulse
Current  F: 2KA
Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)                 SMD4532 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A4/2024-01-19
File Number: SP-GDT-004 Page 2 of 6
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage 1) 2)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark-over
Voltage
Insulation
Resistanc
e
3)
Capacitan
ce
@1MHz
Glow
Voltage
@10mA
Arc
Voltage
@1A
Life Ratings
Impulse
Discharge
Current
@8/20μS
Alternating
Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1S
Impulse
Withstanding
Voltage
Capacity
@10/700μS,
40Ω
Impulse Life
@10/1000μS
100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max Typical Typical ±5 times 1 time 10 times ±5 times 100 times
V V V GΩ pF V V KA KA A KV A
SMD4532-070NF  70±30% 500 600 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 2 6 10
SMD4532-075NF 75±30% 500 600 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 2 6 10
SMD4532-090NF 90±30% 500 600 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 2 6 10
SMD4532-120NF 120±30% 500 600 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 2 6 10
SMD4532-150NF 150±30% 500 600 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-200NF 200±30% 600 700 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-230NF 230±30% 600 700 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-300NF 300±30% 700 800 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-350NF 350±30% 750 800 1 0.5 60 10 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-400NF 400±30% 800 850 1 0.5 135 15 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-420NF 420±30% 800 850 1 0.5 135 15 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-470NF 470±30% 800 900 1 0.5 135 15 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-500NF 500±30% 850 950 1 0.5 135 15 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-600NF 600±30% 900 1000 1 0.5 135 15 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-800NF 800±30% 1200 1400 1 0.5 135 15 2 3 1 6 10
SMD4532-1000 1000±20% 1400 1600 1 0.5 150 16 2 3 1 6 10
Glow to Arc transition Current...........…………………………………… <0.2A
Weight…………………....................................................................… ~0.20g
Operation and storage temperature…...........…………………………. -40~+90°C
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1)………………………………..........… 40/90/21